Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Maine Turnpike Authority

Schedule of Items
Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
ttemNol | Deseiption | quaniity |_uom

202.081 Removing Buildings 1.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface 55.00 SY
203.2 Common Excavation 2,500.00 cY
203.2312 Health and Safety Plan 1.00 LS
203.2333 Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation 50.00 TON
203.2334 Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater 500.00 GAL
203.25 Granular Borrow 765.00 cYy
203.35 Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch 60.00 cY
304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel 750.00 cYy
304.105 Structural Fill 325.00 CcYy
304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A 350.00 cY
403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size 550.00 TON
403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 340.00 TON
409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied 130.00 GAL
419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement 1,250.00 LF
502.205 Replacement of Oil/Water Separator Tank Slab 1.00 LS
502.701 Concrete Generator Pad 1.00 EA
502.702 Concrete Propane Tank Pad 3.00 EA
602.4 Filling of Abandoned Tanks 30.00 CYy
603.04 4 Inch PVC Pipe 460.00 LF
603.05 6 inch PVC Pipe 10.00 LF
604.158 6000 Gallon Holding Tank 1.00 EA
604.4 Oil / Water Separator 1.00 EA
605.072 4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain 450.00 LF
606.356 Underdrain Delineator Post 1.00 EA
610.18 Stone Ditch Protection 1.00 CYy
615.07 Loam 250.00 cYy
618.14 Seeding Method Number 2 21.00 UNIT
620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile 170.00 SY
626.112 Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box 4.00 EA
629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time 40.00 HR
631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) 40.00 HR
631.172 Truck-large (including operator) 40.00 HR
631.221 Small Front End Loader (including operator) 20.00 HR
631.36 Foreman 20.00 HR
633.031 Propane Service 1.00 LS
639.19 Field Office, Type B 1.00 EA
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655.097
655.099
655.1
655.106
655.108
655.11
655.125
655.2002
655.2003
655.2031
655.204
656.632
659.1
800.01
825.4231
825.4311
832.41

#4/0 AWG Wire

#2 AWG Wire

#4 AWG Wire

#6 AWG Wire

#8 AWG Wire

#10 AWG Wire

350 KCMIL Wire

1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit
1.5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit
2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit
3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit
30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence
Mobilization

Litchfield Vehicle Storage Garage
2.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service
1.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service
Type A Steel Site Bollard

350.00
1,950.00
120.00
1,200.00
650.00
530.00
2,250.00
1,400.00
720.00
800.00
750.00
850.00
1.00
1.00
500.00
650.00
23.00

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
LS
LF
LF
EA
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